PCA: 12-3J14-22-B-0304

PURCHASE

AWARD DESCRIPTION

DATE: June 30, 2022

BUY: Frozen Fruit

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased frozen fruit as indicated below for distribution to the child

nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2023.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000008492 dated June 1, 2022.
All contracts are effective as of June 29, 2022. Deliveries will take place between July 01, 2023 and September

30, 2023.

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Wawona Frozen Foods

Material Cases Per Target Quantity - Target Quantity -
S L Description Truck Truckloads Cases Max Qty Trucks Max Qty Cases
PEACH FREESTONE
DICED FRZ CUP-
1| 96/4.40Z 1400 16.000 22,400 19 26,600

PEACH FREESTONE DICED FRZ CUP-96/4.4 OZ

WYOMING
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
IOWA

IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA

45.87
45.87
45.03
42.24
40.72
45.55
49.08
49.08
48.63
46.51
45.55
44.58
46.06
46.06
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KANSAS 45.55
KENTUCKY 46.06
LOUISIANA 45.67
MASSACHUSETTS 49.08
MARYLAND 49.08
MAINE 49.40
MICHIGAN 46.83
MINNESOTA 46.19
MISSOURI 45.55
MISSISSIPPI 45.67
MONTANA 45.87
NORTH CAROLINA 47.80
NORTH DAKOTA 46.19
NEBRASKA 45.87
NEW HAMPSHIRE 49.08
NEW JERSEY 48.76
NEW MEXICO 44.58
NEVADA 42.01
NEW YORK 49.08
OHIO 46.19
OKLAHOMA 45.22
OREGON 42.97
PENNSYLVANIA 48.12
RHODE ISLAND 49.08
SOUTH CAROLINA 47.80
SOUTH DAKOTA 46.19
TENNESSEE 46.06
TEXAS 45.67
UTAH 44.26
VIRGINIA 48.12
VERMONT 49.08
WASHINGTON 43.75
WISCONSIN 46.51

WEST VIRGINIA 46.19
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Watsonville Food Products

Material Cases Per Target Target Quantity Max Qty Max Qty
CLIN o . Quantity -
Description Truck - Cases Trucks Cases
Truckloads
PEACH
FREESTONE
1 DICED FRZ 1400 58.000 81,200 70 98,000
CUP-96/4.4
0z

PEACH FREESTONE DICED FRZ CUP-96/4.4 OZ

WYOMING
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MAINE
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO

43.55
43.55
42.71
42.80
41 .28
43.23
46.76
46.76
43.31
44.19
43.23
42.26
43.74
43.74
43.23
43.74
43.35
46.76
46.76
47.08
44.51
43.87
43.23
43.35
43.55
45.48
43.87
43.55
46.76
46.44
45.14
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NEVADA 42.57
NEW YORK 46.76
OHIO 43.87
OKLAHOMA 42.90
OREGON 40.65
PENNSYLVANIA 45.80
RHODE ISLAND 46.76
SOUTH CAROLINA 45.48
SOUTH DAKOTA 43.87
TENNESSEE 43.74
TEXAS 46.23
UTAH 44.82
VIRGINIA 45.80
VERMONT 46.76
WASHINGTON 44 .31
WISCONSIN 44.19

WEST VIRGINIA 43.87
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Titan Peach Farms

Material Cases Per Target Target Max Qty Max Qty
CLIN . Quantity - Quantity -
Description Truck Trucks Cases
Truckloads Cases
PEACHES
FREESTONE
1 SLICES FRZ 1,452 2 2,904 3 4,356
CTN-12/2 LB
PEACH
FREESTONE
2 DICED FRZ 1,400 10 14,000 12 16,800
CUP-96/4.4
0z

PEACH FREESTONE DICED FRZ CUP-96/4.4 OZ

WYOMING 47.3686
ALABAMA 44.7971
ARKANSAS 45.8543
ARIZONA 49.5829
CALIFORNIA 51.6114
COLORADO 45.00
CONNECTICUT 53.00
DELAWARE 46.0114
FLORIDA 45.2257
GEORGIA 44.50
IOWA 45.94
IDAHO 47.6543
ILLINOIS 45.00
INDIANA 46.0114
KANSAS 46.1543
KENTUCKY 45.3686
LOUISIANA 45.5829
MASSACHUSETTS 52.5007
MARYLAND 53.00
MAINE 47.3686
MICHIGAN 45.8686
MINNESOTA 45.00
MISSOURI 45.00
MISSISSIPPI 45.00
MONTANA 47.6543
NORTH CAROLINA 45.50

NORTH DAKOTA 46.94
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NEBRASKA 46.7257
NEW HAMPSHIRE 47.2257
NEW JERSEY 48.50
NEW MEXICO 46.8686
NEVADA 47.6543
NEW YORK 46.6543
OHIO 45.00
OKLAHOMA 45.00
OREGON 49.7257
PENNSYLVANIA 46.0114
RHODE ISLAND 47.7257
SOUTH CAROLINA 44.2971
SOUTH DAKOTA 46.6543
TENNESSEE 45.50
TEXAS 45.00
UTAH 47.0114
VIRGINIA 45.50
VERMONT 46.94
WASHINGTON 49.7257
WISCONSIN 46.0471
WEST VIRGINIA 45.8686

PEACHES FREESTONE SLICES FRZ CTN-12/2 LB

WYOMING 41.2634
ALABAMA 38.5085
ARKANSAS 39.5278
ARIZONA 43.1229
CALIFORNIA 45.0788
COLORADO 40.9879
CONNECTICUT 40.2992
DELAWARE 39.6793
FLORIDA 38.9218
GEORGIA 38.3019
IOWA 39.6105
IDAHO 41.2634
ILLINOIS 39.7482
INDIANA 39.6793
KANSAS 40.368
KENTUCKY 39.0595
LOUISIANA 39.4727
MASSACHUSETTS 40.2992

MARYLAND 39.6793
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MAINE 41.2634
MICHIGAN 39.5416
MINNESOTA 40.0926
MISSOURI 39.6105
MISSISSIPPI 39.1284
MONTANA 41.2634
NORTH CAROLINA 38.4397
NORTH DAKOTA 41.2634
NEBRASKA 40.368
NEW HAMPSHIRE 41.2634
NEW JERSEY 39.7482
NEW MEXICO 40.5058
NEVADA 41.2634
NEW YORK 39.335
OHIO 39.335
OKLAHOMA 39.8171
OREGON 43.2606
PENNSYLVANIA 39.6793
RHODE ISLAND 39.7482
SOUTH CAROLINA 38.0264
SOUTH DAKOTA 40.368
TENNESSEE 38.8529
TEXAS 39.4727
UTAH 40.6435
VIRGINIA 39.1972
VERMONT 41.2666
WASHINGTON 43.2606
WISCONSIN 39.7138

WEST VIRGINIA 39.5416
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Robert H Barrios
Material Cases Per Target Target Quantity - Max Qty
CLIN . L. Quantity - Max Qty Cases
Description Truck Cases Trucks
Truckloads
PEACH
FREESTONE
1 DICED FRZ CUP- 1,400 9 12,600 11 15,400
96/4.4 OZ

PEACH FREESTONE DICED FRZ CUP-96/4.4 OZ

WYOMING 45.87
ALABAMA 45.87
ARKANSAS 45.03
ARIZONA 42.24
CALIFORNIA 40.72
COLORADO 45.55
CONNECTICUT 49.08
DELAWARE 49.08
FLORIDA 48.63
GEORGIA 46.51
IOWA 45.55
IDAHO 44.58
ILLINOIS 46.06
INDIANA 46.06
KANSAS 45.55
KENTUCKY 46.06
LOUISIANA 45.67
MASSACHUSETTS 49.08
MARYLAND 49.08
MAINE 49.40
MICHIGAN 46.83
MINNESOTA 46.19
MISSOURI 45.55
MISSISSIPPI 45.67
MONTANA 45.87
NORTH CAROLINA 47.80
NORTH DAKOTA 46.19
NEBRASKA 45.87
NEW HAMPSHIRE 49.08
NEW JERSEY 48.76
NEW MEXICO 44.58

NEVADA 42.01
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NEW YORK 49.08
OHIO 46.19
OKLAHOMA 45.22
OREGON 42.97
PENNSYLVANIA 48.12
RHODE ISLAND 49.08
SOUTH CAROLINA 47.80
SOUTH DAKOTA 46.19
TENNESSEE 46.06
TEXAS 45.67
UTAH 44.26
VIRGINIA 48.12
VERMONT 49.08
WASHINGTON 43.75
WISCONSIN 46.51

WEST VIRGINIA 46.19
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